
ABERCHIRDER POSTCARDS 

Appendix 3 

In 1971 Valentine’s transferred approximately 120,000 images (the survivors of around 1m, which the 
company began to destroy in 1931) to the Library of St Andrews University. 

The records include lists of the views used on postcards, with their dates of registration (as opposed to issue 
of postcard). Until 1933 five- or six-digit numbers without prefix were used, and from 1934 onwards prefix 
letters with a four-digit number were used.  

For Scottish views these were: A – 1934-47; B – 1947-54; D – 1954-66. 

The collection of Aberchirder & Marnoch postcards by Valentine’s is incomplete, but a list of what is known to 
exist follows: 

Photo no. Card no. View 
1923 
88627 
88628 
88629 
88630 
88640 
88641 
88642 
88643 
88644 
88645 
88646 
88651 
88652 
88653 
 
1928 
204278? 
 
 
 
1929 
208317 
 
1933 
221449 
221452 
 
1938 
A7009 
A7943 
 
1939 
A8352 
A8357 
A8358 
A8361 
A8590 
 
 
1950 
B3636 
 
 
1957 
D2430 
D2431 
 
1959 

 
CSGV 16 
CSGV 02 
VALO 01 
CSGV 09 
CSGV 03,11 
CSGV 01 
CSGV 04 
CSGV 07 
CSGV 15 
CSGV 05 
CSGV 12 
CSGV 08,13 
CSGV 06 
CSGV 14 
 
 
CSGV 17 
 
 
 
 
CSGV 10 
 
 
VALE 01, VALE 02 
VALF 01, VALS 01 
 
 
- 
- 
 
 
VALF 03, VALS 02 
RATT 01 
RATT 02 
RATT 03 
VALF 03, VALE 01 
 
 
 
VALE 02 
 
 
 
- 
- 
 
 

 
South Lodge, Auchintoul, Aberchirder 
Aberchirder from Cleanhill 
War Memorial & Free Church Manse, Aberchirder 
Bowling Green, Aberchirder 
Aberchirder 
Deveron at Marnoch, Aberchirder 
Bowling Green, Aberchirder 
The Hospital, Aberchirder 
Main Street, Aberchirder 
Free Church & Manse, Aberchirder 
Kinnairdy Castle, Marnoch, Aberchirder 
Kinnairdy Castle, Marnoch, Aberchirder 
Marnoch Lodge, Aberchirder 
Bridge of Marnoch, Aberchirder 
 
 
Multiview: From Cleanhill (88628); South Lodge (88627); 
Deveron at Marnoch (88641); Bridge of Marnoch 
(88653);(From East) (-) 
 
 
Marnoch Memorial Hall 
 
 
South Street, Aberchirder 
Marnoch Bridge, Aberchirder 
 
 
Aberchirder, The Square (regd 19/7/1938) 
Aberchirder, The Square (regd 1/2/1939) 
 
 
Aberchirder from the Rectory (regd 27/6/1939) 
Aberchirder from the Turriff road 
Aberchirder from the East 
Aberchirder 
Multiview – From the Turriff road (A8357); From the East 
(A8358); Aberchirder (A8361); From  Netherdale road (-
);From the Rectory (A8352) 
 
Main Street, Aberchirder [photo of front only, but style of  text 
very similar to VALE 01] 
 
 
Aberchirder (regd 19/7/1957) 
Aberchirder from the South (regd 19/7/1957) 
 
 



D4552 
D4553 
D4554 
D4555 
 
1960 
D4935 
 

VALS 02, 03 
VALS 02 
VALS 02 
VALS 02 
 
 
VALS 02 

Aberchirder, The Square (regd 1959) 
Aberchirder, Main Street (1959) 
Aberchirder from the South East (1959) 
Bridge of Marnoch near Aberchirder (1959) 
 
 
Multiview – From South East (D4554); The Square (D4552); 
Bridge of Marnoch (D4555); Main Street (D4553);From the 
Rectory (A8352) 

 


