ABERCHIRDER POSTCARDS

Appendix 3

In 1971 Valentine's transferred approximately 120,000 images (the survivors of around 1m, which the company began to destroy in 1931) to the Library of St Andrews University.

The records include lists of the views used on postcards, with their dates of registration (as opposed to issue of postcard). Until 1933 five- or six-digit numbers without prefix were used, and from 1934 onwards prefix letters with a four-digit number were used.

For Scottish views these were: A – 1934-47; B – 1947-54; D – 1954-66.

The collection of Aberchirder & Marnoch postcards by Valentine's is incomplete, but a list of what is known to exist follows:

Photo no.	Card no.	View
1923 88627 88628 88629 88630 88640 88641 88642 88643 88643 88644	CSGV 16 CSGV 02 VALO 01 CSGV 09 CSGV 03,11 CSGV 01 CSGV 04 CSGV 07 CSGV 15	South Lodge, Auchintoul, Aberchirder Aberchirder from Cleanhill War Memorial & Free Church Manse, Aberchirder Bowling Green, Aberchirder Aberchirder Deveron at Marnoch, Aberchirder Bowling Green, Aberchirder The Hospital, Aberchirder Main Street, Aberchirder
88645 88646 88651 88652 88653	CSGV 05 CSGV 12 CSGV 08,13 CSGV 06 CSGV 14	Free Church & Manse, Aberchirder Kinnairdy Castle, Marnoch, Aberchirder Kinnairdy Castle, Marnoch, Aberchirder Marnoch Lodge, Aberchirder Bridge of Marnoch, Aberchirder
1928 204278?	CSGV 17	Multiview: From Cleanhill (88628); South Lodge (88627); Deveron at Marnoch (88641); Bridge of Marnoch (88653);(From East) (-)
1929 208317	CSGV 10	Marnoch Memorial Hall
1933 221449 221452	VALE 01, VALE 02 VALF 01, VALS 01	South Street, Aberchirder Marnoch Bridge, Aberchirder
1938 A7009 A7943	-	Aberchirder, The Square (regd 19/7/1938) Aberchirder, The Square (regd 1/2/1939)
1939 A8352 A8357 A8358 A8361 A8590	VALF 03, VALS 02 RATT 01 RATT 02 RATT 03 VALF 03, VALE 01	Aberchirder from the Rectory (regd 27/6/1939) Aberchirder from the Turriff road Aberchirder from the East Aberchirder Multiview – From the Turriff road (A8357); From the East (A8358); Aberchirder (A8361); From Netherdale road (-);From the Rectory (A8352)
1950 B3636	VALE 02	Main Street, Aberchirder [photo of front only, but style of text very similar to VALE 01]
1957 D2430 D2431	-	Aberchirder (regd 19/7/1957) Aberchirder from the South (regd 19/7/1957)
1959		

D4552	VALS 02, 03	Aberchirder, The Square (regd 1959)
D4553	VALS 02	Aberchirder, Main Street (1959)
D4554	VALS 02	Aberchirder from the South East (1959)
D4555	VALS 02	Bridge of Marnoch near Aberchirder (1959)
		ů ()
1960		
D4935	VALS 02	Multiview – From South East (D4554); The Square (D4552);
		Bridge of Marnoch (D4555); Main Street (D4553); From the
		Rectory (A8352)